BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department
Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: April 23, 2019
BIDNO. BID TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
7644 Myra Linn Park Improvements ADA Parks, Recreation and
Access / Parcourse/ Shade Sails Community Services
DATE BID OPENED
02/28/2019
BIDS RECEIVED (7) INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online) ESTIMATED COST: $169,365.00
BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: May 29, 2019 AMOUNT BID
Three Peaks Corporation Calimesa, CA $169.365.00
*YAKAR Covina, CA _ $220,590.00
JMJ Construction Winchester, CA $222,500.00
Senitica Construction, Inc. Mira Loma, CA $225,000.00
Corner Keystone Construction Corporation Walnut, CA $275,186.80
NR Development, Inc. Downey, CA $295,500.00
AToM Engineering Construction, Inc. Hemet, CA $298,398.00 -

*Deemed Non-Responsive

BID DESCRIPTION: For installation of a playground shade structure, installation of fitness nodes and
equipment, installation of a new 8’ wide ADA concrete sidewalk from Cook Avenue to the playgrounds, and
ADA accessibility improvements at the basketball and tennis courts at Myra Linn Park. The Work to be done, in
general, consists of furnishing all labor, materials, tools, equipment, and incidentals, unless otherwise specified,
to construct the Work and complete the Contract in compliance with the Plans and Specifications and to the
satisfaction of the Director.

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) 10% Surety Included Contract

[l 10% Surety not required [ ] Purchase Order
Lowest Responsible Bidder Amount of Award
Three Peaks Corporation | $169.365.00
COMMENTS:

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23256. The Parks, Recreation and
Community Services Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report.

Submitted by: .. 7 12 Date: 3 217/ / Purchasing Manager
— . [ Cart-




